greater than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in
the performance of and/or correlation between the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the
Funds invest.  As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk
variables.

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -27.31% 27.31%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 145) 145   -   -   ( 361,424) 361,424

-50 basis +50 basis -9.20% 9.20% -32.02% 32.02%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2009 ( 146) 146   -   -   ( 407,961) 407,961

Colonial First State Wholesale Australian Share Fund
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Page 43

COLONIAL FIRST STATE WHOLESALE FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

12. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -28.35% 28.35%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 32) 32   -   -   ( 159,227) 159,227

-50 basis +50 basis -9.20% 9.20% -32.04% 32.04%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2009 ( 60) 60   -   -   ( 185,023) 185,023

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -22.80% 22.80%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 4) 4   ( 12) 12   ( 5,056) 5,056

-50 basis +50 basis -9.20% 9.20% -28.90% 28.90%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2009 ( 5) 5   ( 33) 33   ( 6,968) 6,968

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -22.80% 22.80%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 5) 5   ( 32) 32   ( 4,410) 4,410

-50 basis +50 basis -9.20% 9.20% -28.90% 28.90%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2009 ( 2) 2   ( 111) 111   ( 5,961) 5,961

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Global Technology & Communications Fund
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk
Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Global Health & Biotechnology Fund
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Colonial First State Wholesale Industrial Share Fund

Page 44

COLONIAL FIRST STATE WHOLESALE FUNDS